The district court sentenced Mr. 

Hall to, specifically seventy (70) months of custody as to Counts One, Six, Ten and 

Twelve, concurrent to one another, and eighty-four (84) months of custody as to Count 

Thirteen, consecutive to all of the other counts, for a total of one hundred fifty-four 

(154) months of custody.   

VI. 

REASONS SUPPORTING ALLOWANCE OF THE WRIT 

This writ should be granted to allow this Court to correct the Ninth Circuit 

Panel’s decision erroneously dismissing Mr. Hall’s appeal.  The Ninth Circuit erred by 

finding that Hobbs Act robbery is a crime of violence.